2007 WA State Amateur Brewers Competition
Complete Results

Principal Sponsors:

TWOC Brewing Supplies
BrewMart — Suppliers of Homebrew Products
Cryer Malt
La Vigna Liquor
Artisan Brewing Wholesale

Best of Show: Adam Fabo
Champion Brewer: Asher Mitchell
Category Brewer

1 - Low Alcohol

1% Place Tim Meyer

2 - British & Irish Ale

1% Place Dan Anderson

2" Place Simon Barrett

3" Place Alistair Forrest
Michael Britton
Colin Awa

E.G. (Ted) Cockett

3 - Pale Ale
1% Place Robert James Hart
2" Place Cameron Barron
3" Place Doug Alver

Anthony Wishart
Robert James Hart
Michael Baptiste
Gavin Melhuish
Amita Buissink
Simon Pearce
Alan Simons
Gavin Melhuish

Robust Porter

7.5 placing points

Score

29.00

35.13
32.50
32.00
30.75
30.25
25.38

40.63
35.88
33.25
32.50
31.75
30.63
30.25
29.75
28.38
27.50
27.50

Style

1.1 Light Australian Lager

2.4 Irish Red Ale
2.1 English Special/Best Bitter
2.4 Irish Red Ale
2.4 Irish Red Ale
2.4 Irish Red Ale
2.2 English Extra Special Bitter

3.2 American Pale Ale
3.4 American IPA

3.1 Australian Pale Ale
3.4 American IPA

3.1 Australian Pale Ale
3.1 Australian Pale Ale
3.2 American Pale Ale
3.3 English IPA

3.3 English IPA

3.1 Australian Pale Ale
3.3 English IPA
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Category Brewer Score Style

4- Dark Ale
1% Place Adam Fabo 42.00 4.6 Robust Porter
2" Place Robert James Hart 41.00 4.4 American Brown Ale
3" Place Robert James Hart 38.00 4.1 Australian Dark Ale
Simon Brodie 36.50 4.6 Robust Porter
Robert James Hart 36.50 4.1 Australian Dark Ale
Jake Brandish 35.50 4.2 Northern English Brown Ale
E.G. (Ted) Cockett 34.50 4.1 Australian Dark Ale
lan Walker 32.00 4.5 Brown Porter
Bob Paniak 31.00 4.4 American Brown Ale
Albert & Kathryn Fritz 30.00 4.5 Brown Porter
Jarrod Witney 25.50 4.2 Northern English Brown Ale
Alistair Forrest 17.50 4.2 Northern English Brown Ale
5 - Stout
1% Place Simon Barrett 37.13 5.2 Australian/Foreign Extra Stout
2" Place Anthony Wishart 36.50 5.2 Australian/Foreign Extra Stout
3" Place Gary Fletcher 36.13 5.2 Australian/Foreign Extra Stout
Brendan O'Sullivan 34.38 5.4 Oatmeal Stout
Amita Buissink 34.25 5.2 Australian/Foreign Extra Stout
Cameron Barron 32.38 5.4 Oatmeal Stout
Graham Walker 31.50 5.2 Australian/Foreign Extra Stout
David Beeck 31.38 5.1 Dry Stout
Dan Anderson 27.88 5.2 Australian/Foreign Extra Stout
Alistair Forrest 24.88 5.2 Australian/Foreign Extra Stout
Albert & Kathryn Fritz 21.00 5.4 Oatmeal Stout
6 - Strong Ale
1% Place Case Sinclair 40.50 6.3 American IIPA
2" Place Clinton Mitchell 38.00 6.6 Russian Imperial Stout
3" Place Simon Barrett 37.00 6.4 English Barleywine
7 - Pale Lager
1% Place Anthony Wishart 35.00 7.2 Munich Helles
2" Place Dianne & Gavin Melhuish  34.00 7.5 German Pilsner
3" Place Asher Mitchell 30.00 7.1 Pale Continental Lager
Gavin Melhuish 28.00 7.4 Classic American Pils
Albert & Kathryn Fritz 27.00 7.2 Munich Helles
Bob Paniak 16.50 7.6 Bohemian Pilsner
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Category

8- Dark Lager
1% Place
2" Place
3" Place

9 — Strong Lager

Brewer

Jake Brandish
lan Walker
Gavin Melhuish
David Canham
Terry Tucker
Dave

Colin Awa
David Campbell

No Entries

10 - Pale Australian Lager

1% Place
2" Place
3" Place

David Beeck
Gavin Melhuish
Doug Alver

Simon Pearce

E.G. (Ted) Cockett

11 - Wheat & Rye Beer

1% Place
2" Place

12 - Hybrid Beer
1% Place
1% Place Tie
3" Place

Jason Garrett
Blue

Asher Mitchell
Brendan O'Sullivan
Jason Garrett
Anthony Wishart
Adam Fabo

13 - Belgian, French, & Sour Beer

1% Place
2" Place
3" Place

lan Walker

Asher Mitchell
Simon Pearce
Gavin Melhuish
Case Sinclair
Anthony Wishart
Robert James Hart
Colin Awa
Anthony Wishart
Asher Mitchell

Score

40.50
39.00
30.50
26.00
24.00
17.50
16.50
14.50

32.75
31.88
29.63
27.75
27.50

33.00
31.88

34.50
34.50
33.00
32.00
25.00

37.50
36.13
35.88
33.38
31.63
31.25
31.13
30.63
28.88
27.00

Style

8.2 Munich Dunkel

8.5 Oktoberfest/Marzen
8.5 Oktoberfest/Marzen
8.5 Oktoberfest/Marzen
8.1 Dark Lager

8.1 Dark Lager

8.1 Dark Lager

8.1 Dark Lager

10.1 Australian Lager
10.1 Australian Lager
10.3 Premium Australian Lager
10.3 Premium Australian Lager
10.2 Australian Bitter

11.6 Roggenbier (German Rye)
11.2 Australian Wheat

12.5 Dusseldorfer Althier
12.5 Dusseldorfer Altbier
12.3 Blonde Ale

12.1 Kolsch

12.1 Kolsch

13.4 Dubbel

13.15 Saison

13.1 Belgian Witbier

13.6 Belgian Strong Golden Ale
13.5 Tripel

13.3 Belgian Blonde Ale

13.15 Saison

13.7 Belgian Strong Dark Ale
13.6 Belgian Strong Golden Ale
13.10 Flanders Red Ale
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Category Brewer Score Style

14 - Fruit & Other Specialty Beer

1% Place Blue 36.00 14.2 Spice/Herb/Vegetable Beer
2" Place Asher Mitchell 35.13 14.6 Other Specialty
3" Place David Canham 34.50 14.5 Wood-aged Beer
3" Place Tie Adam Fabo 34.50 14.6 Other Specialty
Amita Buissink 33.75 14.1 Fruit Beer
lan Walker 33.00 14.6 Other Specialty
David Canham 31.13 14.2 Spice/Herb/Vegetable Beer
Blue 29.00 14.6 Other Specialty
Blue 28.00 14.6 Other Specialty
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